
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Guangdong 
Hong Kong 
Guangxi 
Hunan 
Fujian 
Guizhou 
Vietnam 
Hubei 
Yunnan 
Shanghai 
Henan 
Thailand 
Hebei 
Qinghai 
Japan 
Jilin 
Mongolia 
Indonesia 
Novosibirsk 
Crimea 
Iraq 
Egypt 
Sudan 
Italy 
Niger   
Nigeria 
Burkina Faso 
Cote D'Ivoire 

  0.9141 
  1.6274 
  2.5676 
  3.2720 
  1.4240 
  0.6794 
  8.5366 
  1.6789 
  1.2592 
  2.6760 
  1.9883 
11.5646 
 -0.4348 
  5.3174 
  4.0085 
  3.1534 
  4.1036 
  6.6996 
  2.8216 
  5.2758 
  1.9350 
  5.8956 
  4.2413 
 -4.2206 
  3.2318 
  4.9317 
  2.7527 
  2.4029  

 0.9698 
 3.4574 
 3.4248 
 2.5655 
 2.6079 
 3.3473 
 3.9967 
 1.4070 
 2.7374 
 1.6131 
 1.3184 
 4.2281 
-0.0630 
 3.1106 
 2.5395 
 1.628 
 2.6961 
 3.5942 
 2.309 
 3.4204 
 2.1200 
 3.4123 
 2.9466 
-1.3648 
 2.5984 
 3.2897 
 2.2345 
 2.4029 

 NTI          P  

0.138 
0 
0 

0.001 
0 
0 
0 

0.051 
0 

0.042 
0.068 

0 
0.532 

0 
0.003 
0.031 
0.003 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.937 
0 
0 

0.002 
0.027 

0.130 
0.028 

0 
0 

0.045 
0.236 

0 
0.006 
0.036 
0.006 
0.001 

0 
0.794 

0 
0 
0 

0.003 
0 
0 
0 

0.007 
0 

0.001 
0.989 

0 
0 

0.002 
0.027 

   NRI          P
 Upper-tail 

P value  
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